Features
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 Leadless	chip	form
n		High	current	capability
n	 Low	forward	voltage
n	 Halogen	free**
Applications
n	 Switch	Mode	Power	Supplies	(SMPS)

Moisture Sensitivity Level ................................................................1
ESD Classification (HBM)............................................................. 3B
How to Order
CD  0603 - B  02  40  R
Common Code
 CD = Chip Diode
Package
 0603 = 0603 Package
Model
 B = Schottky Barrier Diode
Average Forward Current
 02 = 200 mA
 03 = 300 mA
Reverse Voltage
 40 = 40 V
Typical Part Marking
DEVICE	CODE:
402			=	CD0603-B0240R
403			=	CD0603-B0340R403
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
H
K
D
I
G
A
B C
E E
F
J
H
K
D
I
G
A
B C
E E
F
J
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Dimension CD0603-B0xR
A 1.6 ± 0.10
(0.063 ± 0.004)
B 0.9 ± 0.10
(0.035 ± 0.004)
C 0.7 ± 0.10
(0.028 ± 0.004)
D 0.20P.
(0.008)  R
E 0.35 ± 0.05
(0.014 ± 0.002)
F 0.6 +0.2/-0.1
(0.024 +0.008/-0.004)
G 0.03
(0.001)
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Dimension CD0603-B0xR
H 1.10
(0.043) MAX.
I  0.80
(0.031) MIN.
J  0.60
(0.024) MIN.
K  2.30
(0.091) REF.
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A